Client Code: PRSROB.001A

MRD 5/14/01

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PA'.

RECC

05-23-2001

101726241

ments or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying parties: (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party:
 Bret A. Wallach Harvey A. Koselka David L. Gollaher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	Name: Personal Robotics, Inc. Street Address: 2318 Amity Street City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92109 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
() Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
() Merger() Security Agreement() Change of Name() Other:	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/449,177 Filing Date: November 24, 1999
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. September 25, 2000	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 September 25, 2000 September 25, 2000 	A 23
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raimond J. Salenieks KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: PRSROB.001A Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. Raimond J. Salenieks Name of Person Signing Signature	
37,924 Registration No.	A
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	
Attn: Assig	to: d Trademark Office gnment Division Gateway-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

S:\DOCS\RJS\RJS-3884.DOC 050901

> **PATENT** REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, BRET A. WALLACH, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, HARVEY A.

KOSELKA, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and DAVID L. GOLLAHER, a citizen of THE

UNITED STATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention

entitled AUTONOMOUS MULTI-PLATFORM ROBOT SYSTEM for which application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America has been filed on November 24, 1999, assigned Serial No.

09/449,177]; and

WHEREAS, PERSONAL ROBOTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 2318 Amity

Street, San Diego, CA 92109 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or

similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial

possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application,

and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof

in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted,

including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0712 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

carry out the purposes thereof.	
WITNESS my hand at Jorge Cle	/
STATE, this 35 day of Septemb	2000.
	2 Wall
	BRET A. WALLACH
STATE OF CALLFORNIA)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF US	
On 9/35/03 before me, 1 ANA	M. Hocanoff, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - prov	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized eapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Clark Animo
DANA M. SHOCARDISE & Carrier & 1157/05 13 NOTING PARTIES OF A 1770 A 177	Notary Public in and for said County and State
Sit la Control	

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/14/2001